RESOLUTION #R-2012-200 Haven Township Sherburne County, Minnesota

RESOLUTION REESTABLISHING PRECINCTS AND POLLING PLACE

WHEREAS, the legislature of the State of Minnesota has been redistricted; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute Section 204B.14, subd. 3(d) requires that precinct

boundaries must be reestablished within 60 days of when the legislature has been redistricted or

at least 19 weeks before the state primary election, whichever comes first;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haven Town Board, Sherburne

County, Minnesota, hereby establishes the boundaries of the voting precinct and polling place as

follows:

Polling Place: Haven Town Hall 4230 – 45th Avenue SE St. Cloud, MN

Precinct: All of Haven Township, Sherburne County, Minnesota.

Adopted by the Haven Town Board on March 19, 2012.

Haven Town Board Vote: Yes <u>5</u> No <u>0</u>

BY THE TOWN BOARD Bv Jeffrey Schlingmann, www.Board Chair Attest Michael Zniewsk Town Board Clerk

F:DATA/5097/074/Resolutions/Resolution (Haven Township) 03 15 2012.docx - 3/16/2012